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Behavioral Health Division 

Child and Family Behavioral Health 

Fidelity Wraparound Programs by County 
*If two contacts are listed, please send correspondence to both email addresses.  

County  Wraparound 
Program 

Website  Supervisor or Program Contact 

Baker New 
Directions 
NW, Inc 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound DeeAnn Davis 

ddavis@ndninc.org 

Benton Benton 
County Child 
and Family 
Mental Health 

https://health.bentoncountyor.gov/children-and-family-
mental-health/  

Kristi Reher 

Kristi.reher@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

Clackamas Clackamas 
Wraparound 

https://www.clackamas.us/behavioralhealth  Christopher Hoots and Katie Mosher 

choots@clackamas.us 

kmosher@clackamas.us 

Clatsop Clatsop 
Behavioral 
Health 

https://www.clatsopbh.org/child-and-family-
services/?lang=en  

Dawn Malcolm and Liana McMillian 

dawnm@clatsopbh.org 

lianam@clatsopbh.org 
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Columbia Columbia 
Community 
Mental Health 

https://www.ccmh1.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/Wraparound-Application-Packet-
5.3.24.pdf  

Christopher Larson 

christopherl@ccmh1.com 

Coos Kairos 
Coastline 

https://www.kairosnw.org/coastline-services  Janelle Brant 

jbrant@kairosnw.org 

Crook Best Care 
Treatment 
Services 

https://www.bestcaretreatment.org/mental-health/cmhp-
services/  

Debra Spicer 

debras@bestcaretreatment.corg 

Curry Adapt 
Integrated 
Health Care 

https://adaptoregon.org/services/mental-health/youth-
wraparound/  

Nichole Matz 

nicholem@adaptoregon.org 

Deschutes Deschutes 
County 
Behavioral 
Health 

https://www.deschutes.org/health/page/wraparound  Christina De Benedetti 

Christina.debenedetti@deschutes.org 

Douglas Adapt 
Integrated 
Health Care 

https://adaptoregon.org/services/mental-health/youth-
wraparound/  

Nichole Matz 

nicholem@adaptoregon.org 

Gilliam Community 
Counseling 
Solutions 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Crystal Ross 

crystal.ross@ccsemail.org 

wraparound@ccsemail.org  



500 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301 | Cell: 503-508-3816  
All relay calls accepted | oregon.gov/OHA 

Grant Community 
Counseling 
Solutions 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Crystal Ross 

crystal.ross@ccsemail.org 

wraparound@ccsemail.org  

Harney Symmetry 
Care, Inc 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Cathy Stauffer 

cstauffer@symmetrycareinc.com 

Hood River Mid-Columbia 
Center for 
Living 

https://www.mccfl.org/services/mental-health/child-and-
family-mental-health/wraparound/  

Carley Sanchez 

csanchez@mccfl.org 

Jackson Jackson 
County 
Health and 
Human 
Services 

https://jacksoncountyor.gov/departments/health___human_s
ervices/programs_and_services/mental_health/youth_servic
es/wraparound_program.php 

 

Dana Brooks 

brooksdn@jacksoncountyor.gov 

Options for 
Southern 
Oregon, Inc 

www.optionsonline.org  Tawnya Soltis 

tsoltis@optionsonline.org 

Jefferson Jefferson 
County 
Wraparound 

https://www.bestcaretreatment.org/mental-health/cmhp-
services/  

Sarah Huber 

sarahh@bestcaretreatment.org 
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Josephine Options for 
Southern 
Oregon, Inc 

www.optionsonline.org  Tawnya Soltis 

tsoltis@optionsonline.org 

Klamath Wraparound 
Klamath 
County 

https://lcsnw.org/program/wraparound-services/  Dennis Garcia and Garrick Jackson 

dgarcia@lcsnw.org 

gjackson@lcsnw.org 

Lake Outback 
Strong 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Rhay McLain 

Rmclain@outbackstrong.org 

 

Lane Direction 
Service 

https://www.directionservice.org/youth-family-services  Jeremy Andresen  

jandresen@directionservice.org 

Lincoln Lincoln 
County 
Health and 
Human 
Services 

https://www.co.lincoln.or.us/637/Wraparound  

 

 

Ben Meade 

Bmeade@co.lincoln.or.us 

WRAP@co.lincoln.or.us 

Linn Linn County 
Mental Health 

https://www.linncountyhealth.org/services/mental-
health/child/psychiatric-care/ 

 

Alvaro Hernandez 

alvarohernandez@linncountyhealth.org 

Malheur Lifeways Inc https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Crystal Copenhaver 
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ccopenhaver@lifeways.org 

 

Marion Marion 
County 
Health and 
Human 
Services 

https://www.co.marion.or.us/HLT/MH/Pages/Wraparound.as
px  

Annie Korkeakoski-Sears and Tammy 
Brister 

akorkeakoskisears@co.marion.or.us 

tbrister@co.marion.or.us 

Morrow Community 
Counseling 
Solutions 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Crystal Ross 

crystal.ross@ccsemail.org 

wraparound@ccsemail.org  

Multnomah Multnomah 
County 
Wraparound  

https://multco.us/services/wraparound  Jennifer Evans and Ellene Smith 

Jennifer.evans@multco.us 

Ellene.smith@multco.us 

Polk Polk County 
Wraparound 

https://www.co.polk.or.us/bh/polk-county-wraparound-
services  

Jennie Kendeigh and Olivia Maruame 

Kendeigh.jennie@co.polk.or.us 

Maruame.olivia@co.polk.or.us 

Sherman Mid-Columbia 
Center for 
Living 

https://www.mccfl.org/services/mental-health/child-and-
family-mental-health/wraparound/  

Carley Sanchez 

csanchez@mccfl.org 
https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound 
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Tillamook Tillamook 
Family 
Counseling 

https://tfcc.org/child-family/  Terri Syverson and Jane Sandquist 

TerriS@tfcc.org 

janes@tfcc.org 

Umatilla Community 
Counseling 
Solutions 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Crystal Ross 

crystal.ross@ccsemail.org 

wraparound@ccsemail.org  

Union Center for 
Human 
Development 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Megan Petersen 

mpetersen@chdinc.org 

Wallowa Wallowa 
Valley Center 
for Wellness 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound  Jacki Russell 

jacki.russell@wvcenterforwellness.org 

Wasco Mid-Columbia 
Center for 
Living 

https://www.mccfl.org/services/mental-health/child-and-
family-mental-health/wraparound/  

Carley Sanchez 

csanchez@mccfl.org 

Washington Washington 
County 
Wraparound 

https://www.washingtoncountyor.gov/behavioral-
health/wraparound-care-coordination  

Faith Buchanan 

Faith_buchanan@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Wheeler Community 
Counseling 
Solutions 

https://www.gobhi.org/systems-of-care-wraparound Crystal Ross 

crystal.ross@ccsemail.org 



500 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301 | Cell: 503-508-3816  
All relay calls accepted | oregon.gov/OHA 

wraparound@ccsemail.org  

Yamhill Yamhill 
County 
Health and 
Human 
Services 

https://yamhillcounty.gov/537/Wraparound  Joshua Rojas and Sara Imlah 

rojasj@yamhillcounty.gov 

imlahs@yamhillcounty.gov 

 


